

Suit No.10519/16
Mridula Parti Vs. Sushma Parti

25.08.2021

From the last date matter was adjourned along-with other matters, en-bloc, in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Proceedings through physical hearing.

Present: AR of plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Vinay Kumar.
Counsel Sh. Abhinav Sahni for deft. no.1 through VC.
Put up for PE on 30/10/2021.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
25.08.2021