

Mridula Parti & Anr. Vs Sushma Parti & Anr.

Through Physical Hearing

30.10.2021

Present : Plaintiff (PW-1) along with Sh. Partha Sarath Dey,
Ld. Proxy Counsel.
Sh. Anil Panwar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
None for the remaining defendants.

An application for submissions of documents along with supporting affidavit and document i.e. undertaking filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said application be filed with advance copy to the applicant concerned.

Plaintiff (PW-1) partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred on her request as she is not feeling well.

To come up for remaining cross-examination of plaintiff (PW-1) as well as reply and arguments on the above said application on 29.11.2021.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (WEST)/DELHI
30.10.2021(k)