

Suit No.10519/16

Mridula Parti & Anr. Vs Sushma Parti & Anr.

15.09.2022

Present: Ms. Preksha Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

**Put up for remaining arguments on the application
under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC and under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC
on 07.10.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07(W)/THC DELHI
15.09.2022(k)