

Suit No. 10519/2016
Mridula Parti & Anr. Vs. Sushma Parti & Anr.

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Goel, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Deepti Dogra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2/DDA.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3/MCD.

Last opportunity is granted to defendant no. 1 to cross-examine PW-1 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on **07.08.2023**.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC
28.07.2023