

Suit No.10519/16

Mirdula Parti & Anr. vs Sushma Parti & Anr.

07.08.2023

Present : Plaintiff no.1 along with Sh. Rohit Goel, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Anil Panwar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2/SDMC.

None for the defendant no.2/DDA.

Plaintiff no.1 (PW-1) cross-examined by the defendant
no.1 and her cross-examination by the remaining defendants are
deferred.

**Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/plaintiff no.1
by the remaining defendants on 18.08.2023.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
07.08.2023(k)