

Civ DJ 10519/16

MRIDULA PARTI AND ANR Vs. SUSHMA PARTI AND ANR

13.05.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No. 460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Riya Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Riddhima Mohanti, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no .1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3.

Application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 3 for recalling of PW-1. Copy of the same is supplied to plaintiff. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that reply shall be filed of said application.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application, payment of previous cost and filing of current address of defendant no. 1 on **16.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.05.2024