

Civ DJ 10519/16

MRIDULA PARTI AND ANR Vs. SUSHMA PARTI AND ANR

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Goel, Id counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Tanishk Panwar, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Id counsel for defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no.3. PW-1 is cross-examined on behalf of defendant no.3. Her cross-examination is complete.

In terms of order dated 11.03.2024, plaintiff is directed to pay the previous cost of Rs.5,000/- to defendant no.1 on or before next date of hearing and defendant no.1 is directed to furnish his/her current address by way of affidavit by next date of hearing.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **17.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/13.01.2025