

Civ DJ 10519/16

MRIDULA PARTI AND ANR Vs. SUSHMA PARTI AND ANR

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Goel alongwith Ms. Ria Gupta, Id counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Panwar, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Ms. Deepti Dogra, Id counsel for defendant no.2/DDA.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Id counsel for defendant/MCD.

Summoned witness Sh. Shailender Kumar Vashisth, Incharge/Senior Judicial Assistant, Record Room Session, District Courts, Delhi is present. He is examined and discharged as PW-2.

One witness Ms. Kanta, Reader / Sr. Assistant, SR-IV, Seelampur, Delhi is also present, however, the witness was called from West District. Accordingly, Ms. Kanta is discharged.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **26.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.03.2025