

Civ DJ 10519/16

MRIDULA PARTI AND ANR Vs. SUSHMA PARTI AND ANR

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mithlesh Jha, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Panwar, Ld counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.3/ MCD.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Summoned witness Sh. Chaman Lal from the office of Sub-Registrar, Basaidarapur is present. He files on record the reply wherein it is mentioned that record is not available as per the particulars given by plaintiff. In view of the same, witness is discharged. Diet money is paid. The witness from DDA is not present. Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to verify the particulars of the record and file fresh PF for summoning of witness.

Put up for remaining PE on 17.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.09.2025