

Civ DJ 10519/16

MRIDULA PARTI AND ANR Vs. SUSHMA PARTI AND ANR

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mitlesh Jha and Sh. Rohit Goel, Ld counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Nikhil Goel, Ld proxy counsel for defendant 1 (VC).

Ms. Deepti Dogra, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 (VC).

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Summoned witnesses Sh. Rahul, MTS from the office of Sub-registrar and Ms. Chitra Tiwari, JSA from the office of DDA are present. They are examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **30.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.02.2026