

Civ DJ 10519/16

MRIDULA PARTI AND ANR Vs. SUSHMA PARTI AND ANR

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Avdhesh Rai, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nikhil Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1

None for defendant no.2.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff witness was not well due to which he has not been able to file affidavit of evidence of the said witness. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file the affidavit of evidence during the course of the day and supply the copy of the same to the other side.

Perusal of record shows that plaintiff was given last and final opportunity for the remaining PE, however, considering the plea made by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff regarding the witness being unwell, one further opportunity is granted for the examination of said witness.

Now to come up for PE on 10.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026